

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2264

Page 1, line 1, replace "sections 55-02-07 and" with "section"

Page 1, remove lines 5 through 24

Page 2, line 4, remove the overstrike over "~~Prohibitions~~"

Page 2, line 12, remove the overstrike over "~~obtaining the~~"

Page 2, line 13, remove the overstrike over "~~prior approval thereof from~~" and remove "notifying"

Page 2, line 14, remove the overstrike over "~~upon authorization of the state historical board~~"

Page 2, line 17, remove the overstrike over "~~before~~" and remove ". However,"

Page 2, line 18, remove the overstrike over "~~approves such~~", remove "may not prohibit the", and remove "of a state historic"

Page 2, remove line 19

Page 2, line 20, remove "subsection 1"

Page 4, line 11, remove the overstrike over "~~6. If~~" and insert immediately thereafter "any state agency or department or" and remove the overstrike over "~~a city, county, school district, or other political subdivision objects to any decision~~"

Page 4, remove the overstrike over line 12

Page 4, line 13, remove the overstrike over "~~state historical sites registry,~~", after "subdivision" insert "the objecting party", and remove the overstrike over "~~may submit the objection to~~"

Page 4, remove the overstrike over line 14

Page 4, line 15, remove the overstrike over "~~either the board or~~", after the first "subdivision" insert "the objecting party", remove the overstrike over "~~if the board or the~~", and after the second "subdivision" insert "objecting party"

Page 4, remove the overstrike over lines 16 through 20

Page 4, line 21, after "~~Such~~" insert "The", remove the overstrike over "~~demand must be~~" and insert immediately thereafter "made within ninety days of a decision by the board. The demand must be", and remove the overstrike over "~~served upon the other party, which, within ten days, shall~~"

Page 4, remove the overstrike over lines 22 through 31

Page 5, line 1, after the first "such" insert "the", remove the overstrike over "~~district court for the appointment of~~", after the second "such" insert "the", and remove the overstrike over "~~seventh arbitrator. The political~~"

Page 5, remove the overstrike over lines 2 through 4

Page 5, line 5, remove the overstrike over "~~combination thereof.~~" and insert immediately thereafter "A state agency may select its arbitrators from its officers or employees." and remove the overstrike over "~~The state historical board may select its arbitrators from~~"

Page 5, remove the overstrike over lines 6 through 16

Page 5, line 17, remove the overstrike over "~~be given in writing to the~~", after "officials" insert "parties", and remove the overstrike over "~~concerned and is binding upon both~~"

Page 5, remove the overstrike over line 18

Page 5, line 19, remove the overstrike over "~~of chapter~~" and after "~~32-29.1~~" insert "32-29.2"

Renumber accordingly